Schedule of Charges
15t September 2019

Perton Primary Academy adopts the Charges and Remissions Policy of Staffordshire

University Academies Trust (SUAT) and

www.suatrust.co.uk/finance policies.

the full policy may be viewed at

Charges are reviewed annually, to reflect increased costs of energy, cleaning, training,

maintenance and staffing.

School Meals
Nursery Pupil
Primary Pupil
Adult Full Meal
Adult Part Meal

Acorns Nursery
Breakfast Club (7.15am — 7.30am)
Breakfast Club (7.30am — 8.30am)

Morning Session (8.30am — 11.30am)
Lunchtime Session (11.30pm — 12.15pm)
Afternoon Session (12.15pm — 3.15pm

After School Club (3.15pm — 4.00pm)
After School Club (4.00pm — 5.00pm)
After School Club (5.00pm — 6.00pm)

Late Collection Fee (up to 6.00pm)
Late Collection Fee (after 6.00pm)

Acorns Out of School Club
Breakfast Club (7.15am — 7.45am)
Breakfast Club (7.45am — 8.45am)

After School Club (3.05pm — 4.00pm)
After School Club (4.00pm — 5.00pm)
After School Club (5.00pm — 6.00pm)

Late Collection Fee (up to 6.00pm)
Late Collection Fee (after 6.00pm)

Holiday Club (8.30am — 1.00pm)
Holiday Club (1.00pm — 5.30pm)
Holiday Club (8.30am — 5.30pm)
Holiday Club (7.30am — 6.00pm)
Alternative hourly rate

£1.15
£2.25
£2.65
£2.00

£ 0.95
£ 3.80

£11.75
£ 3.80 + packed lunch or £1.15 for meal
£11.75

£ 2.85
£ 3.80
£ 3.80

£ 5.00 per hour
£10.00 per hour

£ 1.90
£ 3.80

£ 3.50
£ 3.80
£ 3.80

£ 5.00 per hour per child
£10.00 per hour per child

£15.00
£15.00
£25.00
£30.00
£ 3.80

Bookings must be booked and paid for in advance by ParentPay or vouchers.
All bookings cancelled with less than one month’s notice are non-refundable.

Late payments will incur interest of 15% from the due date. Payments over 1 week

late will also incur a £20 administration fee.



In order that we may provide the best possible care, parents of children with Special
Educational Needs, who wish to access out of school club, must contact the Principal in the
first instance so that we may ensure that we meet their child’s needs before they join us.

In some cases children may need 1:1 support. The academy’s DfE funding agreement does
not allow the academy to supplement childcare costs and so parents may be asked to cover
the additional cost of a Personal Support Assistant. Each case will be considered on an
individual basis and the academy will do its utmost to support families.

After School Specialist Clubs

Sports Clubs £0.00 per child (funded through Sports Premium)
Non-Sporting Clubs £3.00 per child

Lettings

Field (no toilet facilities) £15.00 per hour

Playground (no toilet facilities) £15.00 per hour

Hall (with disabled toilet access) £15.00 per hour

Please note that regular bookings will be subject to VAT.

Bookings must be booked and paid for in advance by bank transfer.

Please see SUAT’s Lettings Terms and Conditions at
https://www.pertonacademy.co.uk/view/images/image gallery/policies/1532082119.pdf

All bookings cancelled with less than one month’s notice are non-refundable.

Late payments will incur interest of 15% from the due date. Payments over 1 week
late will also incur a £20 administration fee.


https://www.pertonacademy.co.uk/view/images/image_gallery/policies/1532082119.pdf

